DRK-1.5W Series
Features
°
1.5W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
he DRK series is a family of cost effective 1.5W single & dual output DC-DC converters. These converters combine Plastic case in a 24-Tpin DIL package with high performance features such as 1500 VDC ~ 3500VDC input/output isolation voltage, continuous short circuit
protection with automatic restart and high line / load regulation. Devices are encapsulated using flame retardant resin. Input voltages of 24
and 48 with output voltage of 5, 9, 12, 15, 24, ±5, ±9, ±12, ±15 and ±24 Vdc. High performance features include high efficiency operation up
to 74% and output voltage accuracy of ±1% maximum.

85
S.O.A.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : info@zimtec-electronics.de
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
NOTE
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
DRK-2405S1 9-36 20 91 5 100 300 68 2200
DRK-2409S1 9-36 20 89 9 55.7 167 70 470
DRK-2412S1 9-36 20 86 12 41.7 125 72 470
DRK-2415S1 9-36 20 86 15 33.3 100 72 470
DRK-2424S1 9-36 30 88 24 20.8 62.5 71 220
DRK-2405D1 9-36 20 94 5 50 150 66 1000
DRK-2409D1 9-36 20 91 9 27.8 83.3 68 220
DRK-2412D1 9-36 20 89 12 20.8 62.5 70 220
DRK-2415D1 9-36 20 89 15 16.7 50 70 220
DRK-2424D1 9-36 30 90 24 10.3 31 69 100
DRK-4805S1 18-72 10 44 5 100 300 70 2200
DRK-4809S1 18-72 10 43 9 55.7 167 72 470
DRK-4812S1 18-72 10 42 12 41.7 125 74 470
DRK-4815S1 18-72 10 42 15 33.3 100 74 470
DRK-4824S1 18-72 10 43 24 20.8 62.5 72 220
DRK-4805D1 18-72 10 45 5 50 150 68 1000
DRK-4809D1 18-72 10 44 9 27.8 83.3 70 220
DRK-4812D1 18-72 10 43 12 20.8 62.5 72 220
DRK-4815D1 18-72 10 43 15 16.7 50 72 220
DRK-4824D1 18-72 10 44 24 10.3 31 71 100
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
TECZ M
Electronics
®
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
1. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
2. Test by nominal input voltage and constant resistor load.
3. Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductane of 12uH.
4. Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage. It is not allowed for continuous operating.
5. Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specifications.
6. It‘s necessary to add minimum capacitor in output for some models, please check single model datasheet for detail value.
DRK - 1.5W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
3
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER
2
3
11
9
14
16
22
23
SINGLE
V Input V Input
V Input V Input
+V Output +V Output
N.P. Common
N.C. V Output
V Output Common
+V Input +V Input
+V Input +V Input
DUAL
(The Pin Connection of high isolation one is the same with normal one.)